

CITY OF LODI

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

<i>PROJECT:</i> City of Lodi - Cyber Maturity Support	CO No.: 1
<i>CONTRACTOR:</i> SEL Engineering Services, Inc.	PCO No.:
<i>ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:</i> City of Lodi	RFI No.:
	FI No.:
	Submit Proposal Within 15 Days Upon Receipt of This Request

Brief Description Of Work

Change Order #1: \$49,535 addition to adjust compensation and project completion to complete Phase 2 Cyber Security Project as agreed to by both City and vendor per vendor project change order dated 7/14/26.

Request, Proposal, Recommendation And Approval

Requesting Official:	<u>Jasminder Singh</u>	Request Date:	<u>6/1/2026</u>	Schedule Impact:	<u>See Below</u> Days
Contractor Proposal Date:	<u>7/14/2026</u>	Add Amount:	<u>\$49,535.00</u>	Deduct Amount	<u>\$0.00</u>
Reason For Change:	<u>Additional time and money to complete Phase 2 of Cyber Security Project.</u>	Account:	<u>EUCP-26002.Contracts</u>		

CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS AND PERFORM ALL WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SIMILAR WORK COVERED BY THE CONTRACT EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE STIPULATED HEREIN FOR THE STATED CONSIDERATION. TO PERFORM THE CHANGES FOR THE AMOUNT INDICATED WHICH INCLUDES ANY EXTENDED OR JOBSITE OVERHEAD, DISRUPTION, RIPPLE EFFECT AND OTHER IMPACT COSTS. NO WORK WILL BE STARTED UNTIL THIS PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED. IF THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT SIGN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ORDER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD REFER TO SECTION 4-1.03A OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS REGARDING FILING A WRITTEN PROTEST WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME.

		ORIGINAL CONTRACT:	\$31,262.50
		PREVIOUS ADDS:	\$0.00
SEL Engineering Services, Inc.	Date	PREVIOUS DEDUCTS:	\$0.00
		THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$49,535.00
Jeff Berkheimer, Electric Utility Director	Date	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING ALL CHANGE ORDERS:	\$80,797.50
Kara Reddig, City Manager	Date	ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	6/30/2026
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:	12/31/2027